
Credit Flex 
Credit Flexibility is a student driven process designed for independent and motivated learners.  

Through this process, the student demonstrates their understanding and skills according to their 
unique learning styles and interests in order to meet the requirements and standards for a 
particular course.  Credit for Credit Flexibility is not tied to seat times that are traditionally 

associated with High School credits.  

Credit Flex Methods:   
Individual Proposal

Student will design their individual 
proposal around the state standards set 
for the specific course. The student will 

submit a detailed description and 
outline of how they will master the 

course’s state standards and
content.

Exam & Demonstration
Student will take a content specific 

exam and provide a demonstration (e.g. 
presentation, project, or essay) showing 
mastery of the course’s state standards 

and content.  
*Student may also use a score of 3 
or higher on End of Course State 

Tests in place of District Exam

Exam Only
AP, IB, Math and 

World Languages 

Student will take an exam to show a 
mastery of the course’s state standards 

and content.  

 

Content Specialists

All Questions Regarding 
Applications

Dawn Hasselbach
dhasselbach8125@columbus.k12.oh.us

Individual Proposals and Exam & 
Demonstration applications will be 
forwarded to content specialists for 

approval.

All documents related to 
Credit Flex can be found at:  
www.ccsoh.us/CreditFlex

Credit Flex 
Documents

ELA - Dr. Sidney Jones Math - Leilani Kane
sjonesjr9630@columbus.k12.oh.us lkane@columbus.k12.oh.us 

PE & Health - Kristen Schreiber Science - Malyn Imai
kschreiber@columbus.k12.oh.us   mimai@columbus.k12.oh.us  

Social Studies - Matt Doran Unified Arts - Alexander Gerhard
mdoran2067@columbus.k12.oh.us  agerhard@columbus.k12.oh.us
 
Health, Agriculture  & World Languages - Dawn Hasselbach
Public Safety  - David Madison             dhasselbach8125@columbus.k12.oh.us 
dmadison8127@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Construction Technologies &
Engineering, IT, & Manufacturing - Transportation - Joe Rader
Christopher Daniel jrader6810@columbus.k12.oh.us 
cdaniel2273@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Arts & Communication, Human
Business, Marketing, & Finance - Services, Hospitality and Education
Regina Keyes & Training - Corrie Witt
rkeyes@columbus.k12.oh.us cwitt@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Credit Flex Leadership

 Credit Flex Coordinator       Supervisor, K-12 Teaching & Learning    Director, K-12 Teaching & Learning
          Dawn Hasselbach           Kathryn Myers   Dr.  Brian Morton
dhasselbach8125@columbus.k12.oh.us        kmyers@columbus.k12.oh.us            bmorton6466@columbus.k12.oh.us      
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